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EXECUTIVE STEERING COMMITTEE

NAME REPRESENTING PHONE EMAIL

ESC
OPM
Abby Block OPM 202-606-0004 alblock@opm.gov
Eric Figg OPM 202-606-4083 edfigg@opm.gov
Dan Green OPM 202-606-3818 dagreen@opm.gov
David Lewis OPM 202-606-0737 dalewis@opm.gov
Ron Ostrich OPM 202-606-0745 reostric@opm.gov
Shirley Patterson OPM 202-606-0727 srpatter@opm.gov
Bob Yuran OPM 202-606-1745 rayuran@opm.gov
Ken Harris OPM 202-606-4851 ktharris@opm.gov

CARRIERS
Jeanne Albertson Pacificare 714-226-5352 jeanne.albertson@phs.com
Sharon Almany Healthnet 818-676-6947 sharon.r.almany@healthnet.com
Denise Burrows Blue Cross Blue Shield 202-942-1272 denise.burrows@wro.bcbsa.com
Carol Dubay Postal Service 651-406-1138 cdubay@email.usps.gov
Gloria Gedrich Mailhandlers 301-517-2032 gloria.gedrich@cna.com
Eileen Hutchinson GEHA 816-257-4501 eileen.hutchinson@geha.com
Roger Power GEHA 816-434-4513 roger.power@geha.com
Patty Scott NALC 703-729-4677 nalchbpadmin@msn.com
Linda Slodki Aetna/US Healthcare 215-775-6439 slodkils@aetna.com
Meilani Tom Kaiser 703-922-1106 meilani.tom@kp.org
Christopher Weinrich Aetna/US Healthcare 973-244-3579 weinrichcl@aetna.com
Walt Wilson SAMBA 301-984-4150 waltwilson@samba-insurance.com

AGENCIES
Angela Curtis Veterans Administration 785-350-3774 angela.curtis@mail.va.gov
Joe Campbell DFAS 703-607-5026 joseph.hq.campbell@dfas.mil
Sandy Clark US Postal Service 202-268-2611 sclark1@email.usps.gov
Tami Henry GSA 816-926-7211 tami.henry@gsa.gov
Sean Hershey OPM Retirement 202-606-2039 smhershe@opm.gov
Sandy Hoffman DoD/CPMS 703-696-6301 x 221 sandra.hoffman@cpms.osd.mil
Mary Ann Hoofnagle OPM Retirement 202-606-2039 mahoofna@opm.gov
John Kinevich US Postal Service 202-268-2606 jkinevic@email.usps.gov
Jay Mariani OWCP--F&HBO 202-693-1021 jmariani@fenix2.dol-esa.gov
Lori Mims OPM Retirement 202-606-2039 lamims@opm.gov
Ed Nasalik GSA 816-926-7548 ed.nasalik@gsa.gov
Cheree Peirce (Emory) DoD--DFAS 703-607-5022 cheree.peirce@dfas.mil
Ellen Snyder US Postal Service 202-268-2616 esnyder@email.usps.gov


